
Product Change No�fica�on 
Current Date: 01-Nov-2021

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: PCN-21-119260 PCN Date: 29-OCT-21

Customer: TTI Inc(0000139702) Loca�on: WORLDWIDE Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
Add pink label on gray wire on following products as per NEC standards:  Assembly Rota�ng Dimming Receptacle (49.22 mm)

Descrip�on of Changes
As per the recent update by Na�onal Electric Code (NEC) Ar�cle 410.69, the color coding will change to a new standard, using a pink wire instead of the gray wire. TE will
provide gray wires with the pink label for marking purposes under the reiden�fica�on guidelines of NEC 410.69.   As TE depletes gray wire inventory, a permanent switch to pink
conductors will be completed.   The transi�on period will be from December 2021 to June 2022.   As TE con�nues to work on reduc�on of waste, the clear shipping caps and
note 9 of customer drawing will be eliminated at the same �me. (Not applicable for 2332966). 

Reason for Changes:
As per the recent update by Na�onal Electric Code (NEC) Ar�cle 410.69, the color coding will change to a new standard, using a pink wire instead of the gray wire.
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

03-JAN-2022
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

30-JUN-2022

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2-2332966-1 NO
2-2332966-2 NO
2-2332966-3 NO
2-2332966-4 NO
2213362-2 NO
2213362-4 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discon�nued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
2332966 2-2332966-1 A3

Customer:    TTI Inc ( 3164508 ) Loca�on:    Fort Worth Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2-
2332966-1 NO

2-
2332966-2 NO

2-
2332966-3 NO

2-
2332966-4 NO

2213362-2 NO
2213362-4 NO

http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2-2332966-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2-2332966-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2-2332966-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2-2332966-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2213362-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2213362-4
http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=2332966
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2-2332966-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2-2332966-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2-2332966-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2-2332966-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2213362-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2213362-4


The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discon�nued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
2332966 2-2332966-1 A3

Customer:    TTI, Inc. ( 3057778 ) Loca�on:    Maisach-gernlinden Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2213362-4 NO TYC2213362-4

Customer:    TTI Inc ( 168830 ) Loca�on:    Fort Worth Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2-
2332966-1 NO

2-
2332966-2 NO

2-
2332966-3 NO

2-
2332966-4 NO

2213362-2 NO
2213362-4 NO

http://www.te.com/commerce/DocumentDelivery/DDEController?Action=ecatdoccustselcrit&Doc=2332966
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2213362-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2-2332966-1
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2-2332966-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2-2332966-3
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2-2332966-4
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2213362-2
http://www.te.com/catalog/pn/en/2213362-4

