

Product Change Notification

Current Date: 01-Nov-202

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-21-119260

PCN Date: 29-OCT-21

Customer: TTI Inc(0000139702) Location: WORLDWIDE Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

Add pink label on gray wire on following products as per NEC standards: Assembly Rotating Dimming Receptacle (49.22 mm)

Description of Changes

As per the recent update by National Electric Code (NEC) Article 410.69, the color coding will change to a new standard, using a pink wire instead of the gray wire. TE will provide gray wires with the pink label for marking purposes under the reidentification guidelines of NEC 410.69. As TE depletes gray wire inventory, a permanent switch to pink conductors will be completed. The transition period will be from December 2021 to June 2022. As TE continues to work on reduction of waste, the clear shipping caps and note 9 of customer drawing will be eliminated at the same time. (Not applicable for 2332966).

Reason for Changes:					
As per the recent update by National Electric Code (NEC) Article 410.69, t	the color coding will change to a new standard, using a pink wire instead of the gray wire.				
Estimated Dates:					
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
	03-JAN-2022				
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):				
30-JUN-2022					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>2-2332966-1</u>	NO						
2-2332966-2	NO						
2-2332966-3	NO						
2-2332966-4	NO						
2213362-2	NO						
2213362-4	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>2332966</u>	2-2332966-1		A3	

Customer: TTI Inc (3164508) Location: Fort Worth Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>2-</u> 2332966-1	NO						
<u>2-</u> 2332966-2	NO						
<u>2-</u> 2332966-3	NO						
<u>2-</u> 2332966-4	NO						
2213362-2	NO						
2213362-4	NO					_	

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>2332966</u>	2-2332966-1		A3	

Customer: TTI, Inc. (3057778) Location: Maisach-gernlinden Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2213362-4	NO		TYC2213362-4				

Customer: TTI Inc (168830) Location: Fort Worth Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>2-</u> 2332966-1	NO						
<u>2-</u> 2332966-2	NO						
<u>2-</u> 2332966-3	NO						
<u>2-</u> 2332966-4	NO						
2213362-2	NO						
2213362-4	NO						